
General $3,214,470

Capital Outlay $3,968,241

Special Education $612,131

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.540

Owner Occupied $3.446

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.132

Special Education $1.500

Bond Redemption $1.887

Capital Outlay $2.660

2022 Payable 2023 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,440,814

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$4,440,814Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2022 Payable 2023
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $21,335,045

Owner Occupied $799,619,919

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $341,260,970

Total $1,162,215,934

December 2022 Federal Child Count*

13.6

36.3%

89.9

$55,593Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

15.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 896.215

9-12 414.790

938.987

442.573

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 1,311.005 1,381.560

Student Data

Fall 2022 PK-12 Enrollment 1,387

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 77

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 12.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 10.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

92

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 29

Fall 2022 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,387

Educational Funds $9,904

Sparsity $0

Fall 2022 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,392.46

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

52

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.4

22.4

22.1

23.1

22.8

170

2022-2023 Profile of Dakota Valley School District 61-8

Home County: Union

*No ACT data displayed when less
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

1150 Northshore Dr, North Sioux City, SD  57049

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,390

as of 1/8/2024



Bond Redemption $1,716,770

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $6,497,603

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,486,264

$100,188

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $638,473

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $5,361,050

County $117,101

State $4,711,326

Federal $652,202

Total $10,841,679

$2,980,151

$0

$0

$0

$1,690,224

$0

$0

$290,880

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,980,151 $1,981,104

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$18,501

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$1,051,907

$1,167,007

$528,530

$112,346

$155,949

$0

$117,143

$0

$0

$0

$172,592

$54,679

$370,442

$150,437

$0

$0

$2,114,176

$0

$8,000

$300,473

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$223,393 $29,928 $0

$0 $0 $0

$1,247,470 $481,946 $0

Salary Property Other

$6,198,593

$0

$0

$971,468

$892,223

$162,353

$0

$420,792

$0

$73,371

$13,570

$0

$0

$306,318

$1,392,067

$12,481

$0

$210,893

$213,820

$37,558

$0

$91,220

$0

$14,196

$1,852

$0

$0

$50,279

$334,879

$0

$0

$194,165

$48,793

$13,103

$0

$829,638

$645,672

$781,344

$0

$0

$0

$231,235

$447,855

$1,256

$0

$177,872

$5,795

$32,671

$0

$216,316

$0

$122,153

$32

$0

$0

$97,166

$0

$0

$0

$21,359

$0

$0

$0

$152,286

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$444

$0

$0

$2,539

$156,812

$7,637

$0

$19,164

$0

$38,229

$0

$0

$1,889,362

$8,154

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Dakota Valley School District 61-8

Other Enterprise

$0

$923,884 $916,947

$11,466,729 $1,312,708 $2,107,331Total Expenditures

$9,038,688 $2,024,367 $3,078,829 $1,101,117 $173,645 $2,122,340


